
Contact details for Regional Valuing People Programme Leads  
www.valuingpeople.gov.uk 

NORTH WEST 

Dave Spencer 

North West Development Centre  
2nd Floor, Hyde Hospital  
Grange Road South 
Hyde, Cheshire, SK14 5NY 

Tel: 0161 351 4930 

Email: Dave.Spencer@northwestjip.nhs.uk 

WEST MIDLANDS 

Chris Sholl and Rachel Heywood 
Department of Health  
Government Office for  
the West Midlands 
5 St Philip’s Place, Birmingham, B3 2PW 

Tel: 0121 352 5449 

Email: chris.sholl@dhsocialcareprogrammes.org.uk 
Email: rachel.heywood@dhsocialcareprogrammes.org.uk 

SOUTH WEST 

Sue Turner 

Adult social care and partnerships  
Regional Public Health Group  
Government office of the South West  
2 Rivergate, Temple Quay, Bristol, BS1 6EH 

Tel: 0117 900 1764 

Email: sue.turner@dhsocialcareprogrammes.org.uk 

SOUTH EAST 

Jo Poynter and Jean Collins 

Wellington House 
135-155 Waterloo Road 
London, SE1 8UG 

Tel: 01634 337 559 

Email: jo@vpst.co.uk 
Email: jean.collins@csip.org.uk (or call 0207 972 4036) 

LONDON 

Debbie Robinson 

Wellington House 
135-155 Waterloo Road 
London 
SE1 8UG 

Tel: 0207 972 1242 

Email: Debbie.robinson@dh.gsi.gov.uk 
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NORTH EAST 

Paul Davies 

Chevyside, Yetholm Place 
Newbiggin Hall 
Newcastle-Upon-Tyne 
NE5 4EB 

Tel: 0191 214 6267 

Email: paultdavies@mac.com 

YORKSHIRE & HUMBER 

Jenny Anderton 

Quarry House 
8/E/40 
Quarry Hill 
Leeds, LS2 7UE 

Tel: 0113 254 5652 

Email: jenny.anderton@dh.gsi.gov.uk 

EAST MIDLANDS 

Helen Mycock 

East Midlands Development Centre  
Pleasely Vale Business Park, Mill 3  
Outgang Lane, Pleasley, Mansfield  
Nottinghamshire, NG19 8RL 

Tel: 01623 812 933 

Email: Helen.mycock@eastmidlands.nhs.uk 

EASTERN 

Leo Bishop 

CSIP Eastern RDC 
654 The Crescent 
Colchester Business Park  
Colchester 
Essex, CO4 9YQ 

Email: leo.bishop@csip.org.uk 
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